ITR - Quarterly Information Form - 06/30/2023 - CIA SANEAMENTO BASICO EST SAO PAULO       Version: 1 

Notes to the Quarterly Information 

PAGE: 25 of 87 

The Concessionaire’s subscribed capital, at the time of its creation, must be at least R$ 8,111,208,00 (eight million, 
one hundred and eleven thousand, two hundred and eight reais), as defined by the bid notice. 

To ensure faithful compliance with the obligations to be assumed by the Concessionaire, upon the signing of the 
agreement, proof of guarantee of the contractual obligations must be presented to the granting authority, in an